## RESOLUTION NO. 733 TRANSFER OF A.T.V. FUNDS

WHEREAS, Mason County has been receiving Funds from the Interagency For Outdoor Recreation for the past four years, known as A.T.V. Funds (All Terraine Vehicle Funds) to be used for the building of recreational trails; and

WHEREAS, these funds have been deposited with the County Treasurer to the credit of the wrong funds;

THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved that the Treasurer be directed to transfer the following sums from the Current Expense Fund and the Suspense Fund, into the A.T.V. Suspense Fund:

> A.T.V. Funds received 7/9/73 in amount \$103.26 deposited in the Suspense Fund; and

A.T.V. Funds received for 1974 and 1975 in amount of \$84.68 (1974) and \$94.63 (1975) deposited in the Current Expense Fund.

A total of \$282.57 to be transferred to the A.T.V. Suspense Fund.

DATED this 28th day of February, 1977.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON GOUNTY, WASHINGTON. 26dirman

ATTEST:

Auditor & Clerk of the Board.

Cmmrs. CC: Auditor Treasurer. Parks Eva Iva